Championnat de France de Simple 2023-24 Melun French Carrom Federation
04-21-2024 hosted by CCFI (Melun)

Tournoi du Pol en Simple
Final ranking

Result of the final for the 1st/2nd place

Pereira Fabian vs. Fernandes Francisco

16/25
# Player Pts  Bch Net Prz
1 Fernandes Francisco 12 60 87 1000
2 Pereira Fabian cuopean carrom confederation 14 68 91 900
3 Kugathas Selvarasha 10 66 24 800
4 Toubert REMYy e pars 10 64 71 750
5 Rajadurai Alfred v 10 64 44 700
6 Venou Mouraly viepinte 10 62 50 650
7 Lusardi Frédéric 10 52 84 600
8 Dufour Florian 10 48 75 550
9 Wannuka Fernando Anjula scaeario 8 60 53 500

10 Palande Vinay 8 58 -5 450

11 W. De Alwis Sudath Priyashantha 8 54 17 400

12 Hettiyakandage Gladwin rca e 8 52 6l 375

13 Warnakulasuriya Antoine 8 52 57 350

14 Toubert Olivier crmououse) 8 52 42 325

15 Oak Chinmay 8 52 35 300

16 Pidial Yoann trench carrom rederation 8 52 25 275

17 Pidial Laetitia ccrimeun 8 42 -33 250

18 Thouron EricC carmououse 6 52 -43 225

19 Pidial Steven cciwein) 6 50 -34 200

20 Mohamed lbrahime 6 46 -8 175

21 Pidial Stéphanie 6 46 -16 150

22 Garjah Ariane wa 6 46 -64 140

23 Jupiter Sattirabady wa 6 42 -1 130

24 Madduma A. - Morin Max ecaears) 6 40 -63 120

25 Rafick Mouhamad ccr e 6 36 15 110

26 Cadet Christian ccrweun 6 34 -39 100

27 Soudidier Olivier 4 60 -19 90

28 Abdoullattif Mouhamad ccr wewn) 4 50 -52 80

Final ranking
SolL version 5.16 01-22-2026 09:10 PM
Page 1 of 2


https://sol.metapensiero.it/lit/tourney/289f6521f7e911eeafca6162688db8a6

Championnat de France de Simple 2023-24

Tournoi du P4l en Simple

French Carrom Federation
hosted by CCFI (Melun)

29

40

-89

70

30

36

-18

60

31

36

-58

50

32

32

-53

40

33

N BB DB

32

-61

35

04-21-2024
Dufour Natanaél
Berthélémy Thierry CCFI (Melun)
Dubus Roland
Morin Chrystelle scapario
Bourigault Sandrine
Final ranking

SolL version 5.16

Page 2 of 2

01-22-2026 09:10 PM



