

# Tournoi du Pôl en Simple

## Final ranking



### Result of the final for the 1st/2nd place

*Pereira Fabian vs. Fernandes Francisco*

16/25

#	Player	Pts	Bch	Net	Prz
1	<b>Fernandes Francisco</b>	12	60	87	1000
2	<b>Pereira Fabian</b> <small>European Carrom Confederation</small>	14	68	91	900
3	<b>Kugathas Selvarasha</b>	10	66	24	800
4	<b>Toubert Rémy</b> <small>PCA (Paris)</small>	10	64	71	750
5	<b>Rajadurai Alfred</b> <small>N/A</small>	10	64	44	700
6	<b>Venou Mouraly</b> <small>Villepinte</small>	10	62	50	650
7	<b>Lusardi Frédéric</b>	10	52	84	600
8	<b>Dufour Florian</b>	10	48	75	550
9	<b>Wannuka Fernando Anjula</b> <small>PCA (Paris)</small>	8	60	53	500
10	<b>Palande Vinay</b>	8	58	-5	450
11	<b>W. De Alwis Sudath Priyashantha</b>	8	54	17	400
12	<b>Hettiyakandage Gladwin</b> <small>PCA (Paris)</small>	8	52	61	375
13	<b>Warnakulasuriya Antoine</b>	8	52	57	350
14	<b>Toubert Olivier</b> <small>CAT (Toulouse)</small>	8	52	42	325
15	<b>Oak Chinmay</b>	8	52	35	300
16	<b>Pidial Yoann</b> <small>French Carrom Federation</small>	8	52	25	275
17	<b>Pidial Laetitia</b> <small>CCFI (Melun)</small>	8	42	-33	250
18	<b>Thouron Eric</b> <small>CAT (Toulouse)</small>	6	52	-43	225
19	<b>Pidial Steven</b> <small>CCFI (Melun)</small>	6	50	-34	200
20	<b>Mohamed Ibrahime</b>	6	46	-8	175
21	<b>Pidial Stéphanie</b>	6	46	-16	150
22	<b>Garjah Ariane</b> <small>N/A</small>	6	46	-64	140
23	<b>Jupiter Sattirabady</b> <small>N/A</small>	6	42	-1	130
24	<b>Madduma A. - Morin Max</b> <small>PCA (Paris)</small>	6	40	-63	120
25	<b>Rafick Mouhamad</b> <small>CCFI (Melun)</small>	6	36	15	110
26	<b>Cadet Christian</b> <small>CCFI (Melun)</small>	6	34	-39	100
27	<b>Soudidier Olivier</b>	4	60	-19	90
28	<b>Abdoullattif Mouhamad</b> <small>CCFI (Melun)</small>	4	50	-52	80

29	<b>Dufour</b> Natanaël	4	40	-89	70
30	<b>Berthélémy</b> Thierry <small>CCFI (Melun)</small>	4	36	-18	60
31	<b>Dubus</b> Roland	4	36	-58	50
32	<b>Morin</b> Chrystelle <small>PCA (Paris)</small>	4	32	-53	40
33	<b>Bourigault</b> Sandrine	2	32	-61	35